
12  OTERO MARTINEZ Michael 
Steven 29.07.1990 ESP B 54.80 94 98 98 94

11  BETCA Iulian 17.08.2003 MDA B 54.55 95 100 103 100
10  VORONOVSKYI Dmytro 03.01.1997 UKR A 55.00 102 105 105 102
9  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 55.00 100 104 105 105

8  RUSEV Angel 13.07.2001 BUL A 55.00 105 110 111 105
7  GADZHIBEKOV Ismail 29.07.1995 AIN A 55.00 102 106 111 106

6  DANEV Deniz 26.06.2003 BUL A 54.80 100 104 107 107
5  SHAMILISHVILI Ramini 11.05.1994 GEO A 54.80 105 109 111 109
4  SAHIN Muammer 05.02.1994 TUR A 55.00 109 112 113 109

3  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 54.65 102 106 110 110
2  LUCA Marian Cristian 16.02.1999 ROU A 54.70 106 110 112 110
1  ALGUL Harun 03.11.2003 TUR A 54.90 107 110 112 112

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 110  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA X        

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ 23 -- ES WS



12  SAHIN Muammer 05.02.1994 TUR A 55.00 120 --- --- 120

11  GADZHIBEKOV Ismail 29.07.1995 AIN A 55.00 120 125 131 125
10  VORONOVSKYI Dmytro 03.01.1997 UKR A 55.00 125 130 133 125
9  BETCA Iulian 17.08.2003 MDA B 54.55 119 124 127 127

8  OTERO MARTINEZ Michael 
Steven 29.07.1990 ESP B 54.80 123 127 130 127

7  ALGUL Harun 03.11.2003 TUR A 54.90 125 128 129 129

6  DANEV Deniz 26.06.2003 BUL A 54.80 130 130 136 130
5  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 55.00 126 130 133 130
4  LUCA Marian Cristian 16.02.1999 ROU A 54.70 127 127 132 132

3  SHAMILISHVILI Ramini 11.05.1994 GEO A 54.80 127 131 134 134
2  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 54.65 128 132 135 135
1  RUSEV Angel 13.07.2001 BUL A 55.00 141 150 --- 141

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 54.65 110 135 245
3  SHAMILISHVILI Ramini 11.05.1994 GEO A 54.80 109 134 243
4  LUCA Marian Cristian 16.02.1999 ROU A 54.70 110 132 242
5  ALGUL Harun 03.11.2003 TUR A 54.90 112 129 241
6  DANEV Deniz 26.06.2003 BUL A 54.80 107 130 237
7  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 55.00 105 130 235
8  GADZHIBEKOV Ismail 29.07.1995 AIN A 55.00 106 125 231
9  SAHIN Muammer 05.02.1994 TUR A 55.00 109 120 229
10  BETCA Iulian 17.08.2003 MDA B 54.55 100 127 227
11  VORONOVSKYI Dmytro 03.01.1997 UKR A 55.00 102 125 227
12  OTERO MARTINEZ Michael Steven 29.07.1990 ESP B 54.80 94 127 221

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  RUSEV Angel 13.07.2001 BUL A 55.00 105 141 246


